

2023 Pavement Improvement Project
 Bid Opening December 14, 2023

BID SCHEDULE BASE BID				Maggiora & Ghilotti, Inc.		Pat Nelson Construction, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros, Inc.	
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
2	Construction Phasing and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 14,024.00	\$ 14,024.00	\$ 146,460.00	\$ 146,460.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,280.00	\$ 18,280.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
4	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00
5	Remove Pavement & Base	15240	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 213,360.00	\$ 5.24	\$ 79,857.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 91,440.00
6	Remove Curb & Gutter	11	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 107.27	\$ 1,179.97	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
7	Lamp Hole Abandonment	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Lamp Hole Frame & Lid Removals	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
9	Concrete Pavement	5870	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 140,880.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 106,540.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 170,230.00
10	Curb & Gutter (UCS #105) (Type A)	6	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 283.33	\$ 1,699.98	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
11	Curb & Gutter (UCS #105) (Type E) 8-inch	5	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	300	TONS	\$ 285.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 293.73	\$ 88,119.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 112,500.00
13	Dig Out Repair	305	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 28.68	\$ 8,747.40	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,505.00
14	Curb Paint	292	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,752.00
15	Pavement Striping and Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	4" or 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Open Trench or Pipe Burst)	230	LF	\$ 425.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 139,840.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 140,300.00
17	6" Sanitary Sewer Main – HDPE (Pipe Burst)	1130	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 146,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 265,550.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 293,800.00
18	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (Include Utility Boxes)	21	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 5,277.61	\$ 110,829.81	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,950.00
19	Replace SSMH Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Hole – Rehabilitation	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Hole, Remove and Replace	4	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 28,216.50	\$ 112,866.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
22	Utility Adjustment – Sewer Maintenance Hole	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 1,256.00
23	Utility Adjustment – Gas Valve (Revocable Item)	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 2,588.00
24	Utility Adjustment – Water Valve (Revocable Item)	10	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 12,940.00
Base Bid Total				-	\$ 957,490.00	-	\$ 1,226,000.26	-	\$ 1,337,531.00

BID SCHEDULE BID ALTERNATIVE #1				Maggiora & Ghilotti, Inc.		Pat Nelson Construction, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros, Inc.	
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1a	Remove Pavement & Base	590	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,310.00
1b	HMA (Type A)	18	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 9,810.00
Total Bid Alt #1				-	\$ 15,460.00	-	\$ 8,716.00	-	\$ 15,120.00

BID SCHEDULE BID ALTERNATIVE #2				Maggiora & Ghilotti, Inc.		Pat Nelson Construction, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros, Inc.	
BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
2a	Asphalt Concrete Grinding/Milling	570	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,130.00
2b	HMA (Type A)	13	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 5,499.00
Total Bid Alt #2				-	\$ 13,180.00	-	\$ 8,695.00	-	\$ 10,629.00

BID SCHEDULE BID ALTERNATIVE #3				Maggiora & Ghilotti, Inc.		Pat Nelson Construction, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros, Inc.	
BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3a	Mobilize/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 4,505.00
3b	Construction Phasing and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 8,863.00	\$ 8,863.00
3c	Demolition (bracing, removals & disposals)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
3d	Soldier Piles	30	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 11,910.00
3e	Concrete Retaining Walls	80	SF	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 301.50	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 19,360.00
3f	HMA (Type A)	11	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 7,084.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 5,335.00
Total Bid Alt #3				-	\$ 64,400.00	-	\$ 91,634.00	-	\$ 52,223.00

Total Base + Sum of Add Alts	-	\$ 1,050,530.00	-	\$ 1,335,045.26	-	\$ 1,415,503.00
------------------------------	---	-----------------	---	-----------------	---	-----------------